

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1951A Version: 1				
Туре:	Informational Report	Status:	Regular Agenda		
File created:	10/24/2022	In control:	County Commission		
On agenda:	1/17/2023	Final action:	Final action:		
Title:	 County Commission New Business: Pertinent and Timely Committee/Board Updates, Policy Considerations, Administrative/Procedural Considerations, and other New Business: Skyway Lighting Resolutions Letter of Support for 2nd Vice President of the Florida Association of Counties from the BCC (Commissioner Flowers) Opioid Abatement Funding Advisory Board - It is recommended after further discussion with the County Attorney's Office that a staff member, Karen, not be the representative and that a Commissioner be appointed instead (Commissioner Long) Resolution approval for Highway Memorial designation for Deputy Sheriff Hartwick on I-275 between mile markers 30 and 31 in Pinellas. 				
Sponsors:					

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ADOPTED RES 23-6, 2. R. Flowers Letter of Support for FAC Position Request, 3. Hartwick Resolution 2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2023	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass
1/17/2023	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass
1/17/2023	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	
1/17/2023	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass

Subject:

County Commission New Business: Pertinent and Timely Committee/Board Updates, Policy Considerations,

Administrative/Procedural Considerations, and other New Business:

- Skyway Lighting Resolutions

- Letter of Support for 2nd Vice President of the Florida Association of Counties from the BCC (Commissioner Flowers)

- Opioid Abatement Funding Advisory Board - It is recommended after further discussion with the County Attorney's Office that a staff member, Karen, not be the representative and that a Commissioner be appointed instead (Commissioner Long)

- Resolution approval for Highway Memorial designation for Deputy Sheriff Hartwick on I-275 between mile markers 30 and 31 in Pinellas.